

Government of Gujarat Roads and Buildings Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar, Date:28/08/2024

NOTIFICATION

No. RBD/AER/e-file/16/2024/3486/Section E-PF1

In exercise of the powers conferred by Rule-10(4) of the Gujarat Civil Services (Pension) Rules, 2002 and in pursuance of GR dated.29/09/2023 issued by the Government of Gujarat, General Administrative Department in this regard and various instructions issued by the Government from time to time, the State Government, in public interest, hereby prematurely retires the following Executive Engineer(Civil), Class-1(Pay Scale Rs.67,700 – 2,08,700 Level 11 in Pay Matrix) with immediate effect on and from the afternoon 28th August, 2024 and he shall be paid a sum equivalent to the amount of his pay and allowances for a period of three months calculated at the same rate at which he is supposed to be drawing immediately before the day of issuance of this notification.

Sr.No	Name of Officer	Designation and Present Posting of Officer
1	Shri K. D. Rathod	Executive Engineer (Civil),
		Panchayat R & B Division, Himmatnagar

Moreover, pending implementation of penalty order will be subjected to review under the provisions of Gujarat Civil Services (Discipline and Appeal) Rules, 1971 and Gujarat Civil Services (Pension) Rules, 2002.

By order and in the name of the Governor of Gujarat,

Joint Secretary to Government of Gujarat

Copy for information and necessary action to: -

- Secretary to Hon. Chief Minister, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Chief secretary, Government of Gujarat, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Additional Chief Secretary (Personnel), General Administrative Department, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Private Secretary to secretary, Roads and Buildings Department, sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Private Secretary to Special secretary, Roads and Buildings Department, sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Chief Engineer (North Gujarat) and Addition secretary, Roads and Buildings Department, sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- Director, Directorate of Pension and Provident fund, Gandhinagar.
- Superintending Engineer (Civil), Panchayat R&B Circle, Ahmedabad (for immediate implementation of this orders)
- Shri K.D.Rathod, Executive Engineer (Civil), Panchayat R & B Division, Himmatnagar

- Concern District Treasury officer (through Concern Circle office)
- Section officer, K, K1, E1, E2 branch, Roads & Buildings Department, sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- Select file 2024.